Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 8/4/2024 Midnight To: 8/10/2024 11:59 PM.

Incident # Date Time
Reported Reported
2400013528 8/4/2024 10:48 PM
2400013526 8/4/2024 9:15PM
2400013525 8/4/2024 8:56 PM
2400013523 8/4/2024 6:34 PM
2400013522 8/4/2024 6:10 PM
2400013521 8/4/2024 6:00 PM
2400013514 8/4/2024 1:46 PM
2400013513 8/4/2024 1:41PM
2400013509 8/4/2024 12:13 PM
2400013486 8/4/2024 12:59 AM
2400013581 8/5/2024 7:38 PM
2400013579 8/5/2024 7:10 PM
2400013574 8/5/2024 3:01 PM
2400013572 8/5/2024 2:28 PM
2400013570 8/5/2024 2:14PM
2400013562 8/5/2024 12:02 PM
2400013540 8/5/2024 9:05 AM
2400013536 8/5/2024 7:05 AM
2400013533 8/5/2024 12:39 AM
2400013620 8/6/2024 9:58 AM
2400013601 8/6/2024 12:00 AM
2400013651 8/6/2024 9:24 PM
2400013636 8/6/2024 2:39 PM
2400013634 8/6/2024 12:49 PM
2400013632 8/6/2024 12:12 PM
2400013628 8/6/2024 11:16 AM
2400013695 8/7/2024 3:40 PM
2400013693 8/7/2024 2:42 PM
2400013684 8/7/2024 1:25PM
2400013683 8/7/2024 12:29 PM
2400013681 8/7/2024 11:23 AM
2400013680 8/7/2024 11:19 AM
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Address

CHURCH ST/ FAY LN

SHOPS WAY
SHOPS WAY
PIERCE ST

WEST MAIN ST /LINCOLN ST

MAIN ST
MAIN ST
SOUTHWEST CUT
ASSABET HILL CIR
MAIN ST
HAMILTON RD
HAMILTON RD
INDIAN MEADOW DR

SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT

ST
SHOPS WAY

DAVIS ST/ WILES FARM RD

AVALON DR
CHURCH ST
MAIN ST

BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST

CuT
BELMONT ST

MADISON RD
MAIN ST/ MAPLE ST
SHOPS WAY
SOUTHWEST CUT
NORTHGATE RD
DAVIS ST
MAIN ST
MAIN ST
OTIS ST
WEST MAIN ST
SOUTHWEST CUT

Incident Type

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Disturbance
Well Being Check
Oper. Under the Influence
Disturbance
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
Ambulance
Fraud
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Accident:P.D.
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Oper. Under the Influence
Well Being Check

Accident:P.L.
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Larceny
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Ambulance
Disturbance
Assault
Found Property
Larceny
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Report Run Date an Time: 8/12/2024 10:56:25 AM

Action Taken

Arrest
Report
Gone on Arrival
Arrest
Gone on Arrival
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report

Report
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Arrest
Spoken To

Report
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Report
Report
Report
Report
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2400013675 8/7/2024 9:51 AM PATTY LN Found Property Other
2400013759 8/8/2024 3:43PM BRIGHAM ST Dog Complaint Assisted Party
2400013758 8/8/2024 2:54 PM WEST MAIN ST / PINEHAVEN CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report
DR
2400013751 8/8/2024 1:06 PM WASHBURN SI;I—E; LANCASTER Dog Complaint Unable to locate
2400013750 8/8/2024 12:50 PM HUDSON ST Accident:P.D. Report
2400013737 8/8/2024 10:44 AM GOODNOW CIR Ambulance Assisted Party
2400013823 8/9/2024 10:57 PM KING ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2400013817 8/9/2024 8:37 PM FAY LN Well Being Check Spoken To
2400013816 8/9/2024 8:03 PM HUDSON ST/ SOLOMON Accident:P.D. Report
POND RD
2400013802 8/9/2024 11:27 AM GREEN ST Stolen Property Report
2400013799 8/9/2024 4:13 AM EAST MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2400013798 8/9/2024 1:04 AM SOUTHWEST CUT CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report
2400013845 8/10/2024 8:06 PM SCHOOL ST Disturbance Spoken To
2400013842 8/10/2024 6:46 PM OTIS ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2400013841 8/10/2024 6:42 PM ABENAKI RD Well Being Check Checked/Secure
2400013840 8/10/2024 6:30 PM AVALON DR Fraud Report
2400013833 8/10/2024 10:26 AM SHOPS WAY Hit and Run Report
2400013832 8/10/2024 9:27 AM CEDAR HILL ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2400013828 8/10/2024 1:19 AM BROOKSIDE LN Ambulance Assisted Party
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2400013842 08/10/2024 6:58 PM  Tedesco,Richard 100 Worthington Ave Apt. B 49 WM
Vincent Shrewsbury, MA 01545
Charges

89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

90/14B SIGNAL, FAIL TO * c90 §14B

90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE ¢90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE ¢90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
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89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
2400013799 08/09/2024 4:57 AM  Ferris,Rachel Lauren 10 Kent Dr Northborough, MA 18WF

01532
Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
2400013533 08/05/2024 1:02 AM  Rosario,Enileika 28 Front St Marlborough, MA 38WF

01752
Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * ¢c90 §18
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * ¢90 §24I
2400013528 08/04/2024 10:55PM Desiderio,Nicholas 16 Channing St Apt. 4 Worcester, 44 B M

MA 01605
Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2400013523 08/04/2024 6:45PM  Bowman,Nathaniel 5890 S Us Hwy 23 Alvada, OH 29WM
44802

Charges
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE ¢90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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